5
O
~
4

01 FC:8521

	OPE	3C92
		OUT H
FORM PTO-1594	MAY 0 3	RECC
1-31-92	H. C.	TR
Total	Honorable TRAD	issioner of Patents and

40.00 DP

05-06-2005



FORM PTO-1594 WAN TR	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF CO
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Advantage Place	^^e^
1. Name of conveying Party:	2. Name and Address of receiving Party:
Spier Properties (Pty) Ltd.	Name: WINECORP (PTY) LTD.
Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation - South Africa Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ics) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: March 22, 2005	Address: Annandale Road, Stellenbosch, 7600, South Africa Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation - South Africa Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a dorrepresentative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
A. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Appln. Nos.	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,864,123
Additional sheet attac	hed? ☐ Yes 🖵 No
5. Name and address of party to whom	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1
correspondence concerning this matter should be mailed: George W. Lewis Jacobson Holman, PLLC. 400 7th Street, N.W.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 Credit Card Payment Form (attached) Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Washington, DC 20004 Tel. 202-638-6666 Atty Dkt No. 12374/T-33385US0	Deposit Account No.: 06-1358 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account):
DO NOT USE T	ΓHIS SPACE
9. Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infortrue copy of the original document. George W. Lewis	mation is true and correct and any attached copy i. May 3, 2005
Name of Person Signing Signal	
JPH&S 341-8/92	

TRADEMARK **REEL: 003157 FRAME: 0249**

Cul

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, SPIER PROPERTIES (PTY) LTD, a South African corporation, with an address of 19 Oewerpark, Rokewood Avenue, Die Boord, Stellenbosch, 7600, South Africa ("Assignor"), has adopted and is the owner of the following trademark for which Assignor owns the following identified federal trademark application on the Principal Register of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for goods in International Class 33, identified therein:

Trademark Registration No. Registration Date

SPIER & DEVICE

2.864.123

July 20, 2004

WHEREAS, WINECORP (PTY) LTD, a South African corporation, located and doing business at Annandale Road, Stellenbosch, 7600, South Africa ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the said registered trade mark and all associated goodwill in said trademark, effective as of data of last signature hereof.

WHEREAS, to the best of the Assignor's knowledge no proceedings to cancel the registration is pending and no other party makes claim of ownership to this registration;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee, effective as of date of last signature hereof, all right, title and interest in and to the said trademark and the abovenamed registration, together with the goodwill of the business symbolised by said trademark, and with all claims that could be asserted by Assignor out of or relating to the use or ownership of said trademark.

Dated: 22/3/05	SPIER PROPERTIES (PTY) LTD
, .	× By:
	> Name:
	Title: HNANCIAL NEETCR

TRADEMARK REEL: 003157 FRAME: 0250